
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:933
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
NATIONAL REFORMS COUNCIL
Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the composition of the National Reforms Council headed by Prime Minister;

(b) the number of times the Council met during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the details of the recommendations of the said council and action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a) : The composition of the National Council for Land Reforms under the Chairmanship of the Prime Minister is as under:-

Prime Minister                    Chairman

(A) Govt. of India Ministers
(i)   Minister of Rural Development   Member
(ii)  Minister for Agriculture    Member
(iii) Minister for Environment & Forests Member
(iv) Minister for Panchayti Raj    Member
(v)  Minister for Tribal Affairs   Member
(vi) Minister for Social Justice & Empowerment Member
(viii)Dy. Chairman, Planning Commission   Member

(B)     Chief Minister of States
(i)     Chief Minister, Andhra Pradesh   Member
(ii)    Chief Minister, Bihar    Member
(iii)   Chief Minister, Karnataka   Member
(iv)   Chief Minister, Kerala    Member
(v)    Chief Minister, Maharashtra   Member
(vi)   Chief Minister, Orissa    Member
(vii)  Chief Minister, Rajasthan   Member
(viii) Chief Minister, Tripura    Member
(ix)   Chief Minister, Uttar Pradesh   Member
(x)    Chief Minister, West Bengal   Member

(C) Other Members

(i) Dr, Bina Agarwal Member
(ii)    Dr. C.H. Hanumantha Rao    Member
(iii)   Dr. G.K. Chadha     Member
(iv)   Shri P.V. Rajgopal    Member
(v)    Shri. D. Bandhopadhyay    Member
(vi)   Dr.S.S.Johal     Member
(vii) Prof. V.S.Vyas Member
(viii) Shri Walter Fernades    Member
Secretary Department of Land    Member Secretary
Resources, Ministry of Rural Development

 He has been included as member in place of Shri S.R. Sankaran who has passed away.

(b) & (c): The first meeting of the ?National Council for Land Reforms? is yet to be held. However, a preparatory meeting for the ?
National Council for Land Reforms? has been held on 26th June, 2012 with the non-official members under the Chairmanship of Hon?


National Council for Land Reforms? has been held on 26th June, 2012 with the non-official members under the Chairmanship of Hon?
ble Minister of Rural Development.
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